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Text of Legislative File 2005-0374

. Title
Adoption of a certified resolution to place newly constructed roads within the City Local Street System
..Body

Whereas, that it is necessary to furnish additional information requested by the State of Michigan to place said
streets within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1957, as
amended.

Whereas, that said streets are located within the City right-of-way and are under the control of the City of
Rochester Hills, certified as public streets for public street purposes, and accepted into the City Local Street
System.

Now therefore be it Resolved, that the following said subdivision streets were constructed in accordance with
the City of Rochester Hills standards and opened to public traffic as of the approved dates:

Subdivision Name Approved Date

Arcadia Park | 6/24/2003
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Arcadia Park 11

Butler Road

Butler Ridge Subdivision |

Butler Ridge Subdivision Il

Country Club Village, Phase 1A
Country Club Village, Phase 1B
Country Club Village, Phase 2A
Eddington Woods

Eastern Road Extension (Dawes-Alley)
Letica

Meadow Creek Condominium Plan
Meadow Creek Il Condominium Plan

2/19/2004
6/14/2002
6/14/2002
1/28/2005
7/15/2004
9/14/2004
5/06/2005
8/12/2003
6/24/2003
8/26/2002

11/17/2002

9/21/2004
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