

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0374

File Number: 2005-0374	File Type: Roads	Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: DPS/Engineering

Requester: DPS/Engineering Cost: Introduced: 05/13/2005

File Name: Placing Roads into the City Local Street System Final Action:

Title: Adoption of a certified resolution to place newly constructed roads within the City Local

Street System

Notes: State of Michigan for Act 51 Funds

Code Sections: Agenda Date: 05/18/2005

Indexes: Local Roads, MDOT Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:
Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2005-0374

..Title

Adoption of a certified resolution to place newly constructed roads within the City Local Street System ..Body

Whereas, that it is necessary to furnish additional information requested by the State of Michigan to place said streets within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1957, as amended.

Whereas, that said streets are located within the City right-of-way and are under the control of the City of Rochester Hills, certified as public streets for public street purposes, and accepted into the City Local Street System.

Now therefore be it Resolved, that the following said subdivision streets were constructed in accordance with the City of Rochester Hills standards and opened to public traffic as of the approved dates:

Subdivision Name Approved Date

Arcadia Park I 6/24/2003

Arcadia Park II	2/19/2004
Butler Road	6/14/2002
Butler Ridge Subdivision I	6/14/2002
Butler Ridge Subdivision II	1/28/2005
Country Club Village, Phase 1A	7/15/2004
Country Club Village, Phase 1B	9/14/2004
Country Club Village, Phase 2A	5/06/2005
Eddington Woods	8/12/2003
Eastern Road Extension (Dawes-Alley)	6/24/2003
Letica	8/26/2002
Meadow Creek Condominium Plan	11/17/2002
Meadow Creek II Condominium Plan	9/21/2004